31st Annual Brooklet Peanut Festival – September 18, 2021

Non-Profit Vendor Application

Brooklet Peanut Festival Attn: Non-Profit P. O. Box 92 Brooklet, GA 30415 Phone: (912) 682-7845

edward38.er@gmail.com

Please return the completed application and send photos, and signed Vendor Rules to the address above no later than August 31, 2021.

Group Name:	Phone:
Contact Name:	Email:
Address:	
Detailed description of all items to be displayed:	
If applicable, please include photos of items to be disp	played.
Fee: Service Organizations: Free if not selling anythin Do you need electricity? Yes No. Only he	•
Festival opens at 9:00 a.m. and closes at 8:00 p.m. p.m.	Please keep your booth open until 5:00
If your application is not accepted, you will be noti	ified by phone or email.

Vendor Rules

Brooklet Peanut Festival

- 1. All spaces must be left as they were found. If anything (trash, tents, grease, etc...) is left behind, the vendor will be assessed a disposal fee.
- 2. Vendors are only allowed to sell/display items that have been listed on the application and have been approved.
- 3. All vendor items inside the festival area (including extra inventory) must fit in designated booth space.
- 4. You may set up on Friday afternoon. Security will be provided Friday night before the Festival.
- 5. All vehicles must be out of the festival area by 8am the day of the festival and no vehicles will be allowed back in the festival area until 5pm. Vehicles left in the festival area will be towed at owner's expense.
- 6. No vendors may park inside the festival area. All vehicles should be parked in designated vendor parking.
- 7. All vendors should stay until 5pm the day of the festival, but everyone is encouraged to stay until the festival ends at 8:00pm.
- 8. The following items are strictly prohibited from sale or as awards or prized: Any type of aerosols, Silly String, Stink Bombs, alcohol, fireworks of any type, weapons, knives, toy cap pistols, caps for cap pistols, bows and/or arrows of any type, or anything deemed controversial, tasteless, or offensive by the festival staff. Any vendor selling these items will be closed down.
- 9. Violation of these rules may result in removal from the Brooklet Peanut Festival and denial of future participation in this event.

Through submission of application, vendor agrees to hold the Brooklet Peanut Festival, Volunteers, The Brooklet Community Development Association, Inc., and the City of Brooklet harmless for any and all losses, expenses, demands, and claims against the Brooklet Peanut Festival, Brooklet Community Development Association, Inc., Volunteers, City of Brooklet, sustained or alleged to have been in any way related or connected to the 2021 Brooklet Peanut Festival. The Brooklet Peanut Festival, The Brooklet Community Development Association, Inc., Volunteers, City of Brooklet are not responsible in any way for any personal injury, illness, property damage, or loss of property that may occur during the 2021 Brooklet Peanut Festival. It is the responsibility of all vendors to purchase their own liability insurance. No weapons or toy weapons allowed. I also understand that I am fully responsible for any Revenue/Sales Tax applicable for items sold at the 2021 Brooklet Peanut Festival.

I have read the rules and agree to comply.

	O	1 3		
Vendor signature:			Date:	